

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Jennifer L. Flanagan

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to Board of Bar Overseers annual registration fees.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Jennifer L. Flanagan	Worcester and Middlesex

SENATE DOCKET, NO. 413 FILED ON: 1/15/2015

SENATE No. 821

By Ms. Flanagan, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 821) of Jennifer L. Flanagan for legislation relative to the Board of Bar Overseers annual registration fees. The Judiciary.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE SENATE, NO. 738 OF 2013-2014.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to Board of Bar Overseers annual registration fees.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 Chapter 211 of the General Laws is hereby amended by adding the following section:-

- 2 Section 29. The Board of Bar Overseers shall not assess an annual registration fee on
- 3 District Attorneys, assistant district attorneys and salaried public defenders employed by the
- 4 Committee for Public Counsel Services